Gyaandeep Vidyalay

Prayas Prashikshan Samiti

Village: Dora

Post: Dora
Gazipur- 275204

Contact Person: Miss Savitri

Contact No. : 91-9838214845

Supporting Asha Chapter: Berkley

Steward: Pooja Jain 

Budget of Next Session From July 2008- June 2009
	S. No
	Particulars
	Details
	Amount In      Rupees
	Total

	1

2

3

4

5

6

7


	Honorarium:

A. 2 Senior Teachers @ 1400/- PM

B. 2  Teachers @ 1200/- PM

C. 1 New Teacher @ 1000/- PM

D. Coordinator @ 2500/- PM

E. Sewing Teacher @ 650/- PM

F. Field Staff for NREGA/RTI/PDS

Study Material for Students @100/-

Health Check Up of Children 

Administrative Expanses:

A. Office Rent @ 400  PM

B. Office Stationary @ 250  PM

C. Telephone @ 350 PM

D. Xerox + Postage  @ 150 PM

E. Travel 

Infrastructure at Centers:

· At Pyarepur center: Blackboard,  

     table, chair, buckets, mat etc needed

Teachers Training:

(In Asha’s Teachers Training Program) 

Miscellaneous:

A. Workshop on RTI/RTF/NREGA  

B. Unforeseen @ 500 PM
	@1,400 X 2 X 12 Months
@1,200 X 2 X 12 Months
@1,000 X 1 X 12 Months

@2,500 X 12 Months
@650 X 12 Months
@1,500 X 12 Months

@100 X 135 Students
2 Camp Yearly 

@400 X 12 Months
@250 X 12 Months
@350 X 12 Months
@150 X 12 Months
500 X  5 Teacher
	33,600

28,800

12,000

30,000

7,800

18,000

13,500

5,000

4,800

3,000

4,200

1,800

6,000

        5,000

2,500
        5,000

6,000
	130,200/-

13,500/-

5,000/-

19,800/-

5,000/-

2,500/-

11,000/-

	
	
	
	Total
	187,000/-


Team of Prayas Prashikshan Samiti: 
Coordinator: Miss. Savitri

Teachers:
Brijesh Kumar (Ukraon Center)

Laalsa Devi (Ukraon Center)

Soni (Hardia Center)

Ramita Devi (Adampur Chhapra Center)
Reema Devi (Pyarepur center)

Sewing Trainer: Tara Devi  
Field Worker : Pradeep Kumar 

	Place of Center

(Village)
	Name of Center 
	Girls
	Boys
	Total

	Hardia
	Gyaan Deep
	11
	17
	28

	Ukraon
	Jeevan Jyoti
	17
	22
	39

	Adampur Cchapra
	Prakash Deep
	16
	15
	31

	Pyarepur
	Jagran Deep
	18
	20
	38

	Dora Sewing Center
	At Office
	12
	
	

	Total Students
	
	52
	84
	136


From their reports:

1.After enrollment in Government School, Dora Center transferred to Hardia Village. It is a Dalit Basti.

2. We are running 3 centers regularly . these are Hardia, Adampur Chhapra and Ukraon.

3. Timing of these centers is 3-4 hours.

4. We have identified a village Pyarepur , where no facility available for education, Government school is for away from this place. This is a poor dalit basti. We are in touch with this community. 
5. We have started a center here on trial basis, we are willing to start regular center from July 2009.

6. Our sewing program is continued; presently 12 adolescent girls are getting training. Out of which 3 were illiterate, now with our effort they able to know alphabet.

7. We are doing work of formation of Self Help Groups; These SHGs have stated money lending.

8. We organized health camps on our center, where we provided health care tips and vaccination.

9. Children Library provided “Asha” is being very popular in the area. 

10. We are also working for the different issues of society like Public Distribution System, Aangan Badi, RTI, NREGA,  Pensions , Indira Awass, Ration Card.

11. Our work is mainly with Mushar Community, We invited a community leader Mr. Hari Ram Banbasi  from Jaunpur in September 07, He motivated community members for their rights.

12. Our volunteers participated in different workshop, training programs on social issues. 

.
